## STATE OF MINHESOTA DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION

APPOINTMENT OF E. V. WILLARD AS DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION OF DRAINAGE AND WATERS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, William T.

Cox, Commissioner of Conservation of the State of Minnesota,
by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, and particularly by Session Laws of Minnesota for 1931, Chapter 186,
do hereby appoint E. V. Willard to be Director of the Division of Drainage and Waters of the Department of Conservation of the State of Minnesota, to serve at the pleasure of
the Commissioner of Conservation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 15th day of March, 1932.

Commissioner of Conservation

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss County of Ramsey )

I, WILLIAM T. COX, Commissioner of Conservation of the State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of appointment with the original thereof remaining on file in my office, and that said copy is a true and correct transcript from and copy of said original and the whole thereof.

Dated at St. Paul, Minnesota, Mar 15, 1932.

Commissioner of Conservation State of Minnesota

5493

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
IF II L E D
MAR 2 2 1932